Final 1 2 3 4 T
Utah State (4-2) 3 0 0 0 3
Brigham Young (4-2) 0 6 0 0 6

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

UTST FG Josh Thompson kicked a 26-yard field goal 0:34
13 PLAYS, 49 YARDS, TOP 6:04 UTAH ST 3-0

2nd Quarter

BYU TD Taysom Hill passed to JD Falslev to the left for 3 yard gain
(Riley Stephenson missed PAT) 0:03

4 PLAYS, 61 YARDS, TOP 0:25 BYU 6-3

3rd Quarter

None

4th Quarter

None

Team Stats

UTAHST BYU
First Downs 16 20
Plays-Net Yards 63-243 81-380
Rushes-Yds 24-41 45-145
Passing Yds 202 235
Passes 22-39-1 24-36-1
Punts 7-297 6-254
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yds 7-44 6-50
SACKS 3-13 0-0
Time of Poss. 25:11 34:49

Individual Stats

RUSHING

UTAHST: Chuckie Keeton 10-23, Kerwynn Williams 14-18

BYU: Taysom Hill 19-80, Jamaal Williams 17-71, David Foote 4-13, Paul Lasike 2-1, Team 2--4,
JD Falslev 1--16

PASSING

UTAHST: Chuckie Keeton 22-38-202-0, Cameron Webb 0-1-0-1

BYU: Taysom Hill 24-36-235-1

RECEIVING

UTAHST: Matt Austin 7-72, Kerwynn Williams 5-39, Cameron Webb 2-25, Kellen Bartlett 2-23,
Travis Reynolds 2-22, Robert Marshall 2-11, Devonta Glover-Wright 2-10

BYU: Cody Hoffman 8-114, Kaneakua Friel 5-53, JD Falslev 4-17, Jamaal Williams 3-21, Ross Apo 2-10,
David Foote 1-13, Devin Mahina 1-7
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Start
Poss
KO
DOWNS
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
FGA
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
FUMB
DOWNS
PUNT
PUNT
INT
PUNT
PUNT
INT
FGA
PUNT
PUNT

Clock Ball On

15:00
8:23
7:05
6:38
0:29
12:48
9:17
4:25
2:36
0:58
0:28
0:00
14:54
14:01
11:31
9:12
7:30
5:50
1:52
0:25
10:21
7:47
5:06
2:06

End

Poss
16 DOWNS
30 PUNT
21 PUNT
43 FG
21 PUNT
20 PUNT
18 FGA
20 PUNT
18 PUNT
21 PUNT
39 TD
35 HALF
11 FUMB
opp9 DOWNS
23 PUNT
17 PUNT
50 INT
2 PUNT
30 PUNT
5 INT
48 FGA
20 PUNT
6 PUNT
24 HALF

Clock
8:23
7:05
6:38
0:34

12:48
9:17
4:25
2:36
0:58
0:28
0:03
0:00
14:01

11:31
9:12
7:30
5:50
1:52
0:25

10:21
7:47
5:06
2:06
0:00

Ball On
opp 30
36
21
opp 8
43
50
opp 17
41
30
17

35
9
opp 23
43
18
opp 30
35
37
47
opp 20
opp 45
30
opp 48

PL YDS TOP
13 54 6:37
3 6 1:18
3 0 0:27
13 49 6:04
6 22 2:41
8 30 3:31
12 65 4:52
4 21 1:49
4 12 1:38
3 -4 0:30
4 61 0:25
0 O 0:00
2 -2 0:53
4 -14 2:30
7 20 2:19
3 1 1:42
5 20 1:40
9 33 3:58
3 7 1:27
11 42 5:04
10 32 2:34
6 35 2:41
7 24 3:00
7 28 2:06



